the Government of Antigua (then the sole controlling shareholder) offered 301,920 of its shares held 
in the Company to the public. Following the IPO, the company became a reporting issuer to the 
Eastern Caribbean Securities Regulatory Commission (ECSRC) with an additional six hundred and 
seventy-one (671) shareholder accounts. 

On July 7th, 2022, the Company formally completed the process of listing on the Eastern Caribbean 
Securities Exchange (ECSE). The Company trades on the Exchange with the “WIOC” ticker symbol.  

2. Basis of Preparation: